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5/4/2009 

Olivia Whithers, Esq. 
Glantz & Glantz, P.A. 
7951 Southwest Sixth St. 
Suite 100 
Plantation, FL 33324 

Re: File # 515570 

Ms. Whithers & Mr. Jenkins, 

1 am furious about the lack of maintenance and all of the current issues that I have faced from 2007-2009 in Omega 
Villas Condo Assoc. Words just can't describe th.is right now. What would I like to do? 1 would like to sue these folks 
for destruction of my property, lack of maintenance, and have an investigation into the misappropriation of funds in our 
budget. 1 would like to view this as short tenn and long term projections. 

For the short term, 1 would like to get a court order requiring for them to allow me to inspect the records that I have 
requested to inspect 4 or 5 times through the proper channels by the way. I have emails and back-up documentation to 
prove this regardless of what Weinberg's letter states. I am not sure how expensive this will be, so I want to do a cost 
analysis before we get too deep into this. I don' t think a letter going back and forth is going to resolve anything. 
Notice what I sent Weinberg's Office and Cc the Governor, the news media, and the Mayor of the City of Plantation, 
and the Department of Business and Professional Regulations in the at1ached email string. So, with that said do you 
think a simple letter is going to resolve anything? I would like to do a cost analysis on how much it will cost to get a 
court order or if you think a Judge would give me a court order based on all of my findings? 

The reason that 1 want access to the records is that I requested certain documents and they conveniently stated that oh 
those records that you needed were lost. We don't have copies. Yet, 1 still paid $30 for records that were NOT 
complete hince the reason for my request for a court order. Documents are included for all of these allegations for your 
review. 1 think you remember the majority of the details behind all of these problems with this association; if not, 
please see my attached letters, emails and documents and it should get you up to speed. 

For the long term, I would like to file a lawsuit for destruction of my property, blatant disregard to the maintenance of 
my unit, and any other damages the court might deem I am due. However, I need to get access to the records first so 
that I can put my finger on all of the details that I am looking for. This should cut through a lot of the litigation. I have 
most of the financial documents that I need but there are some more that I want access to as well. I have spoken with 
two other attorneys and they feel that I have a strong case for Malfeasance and Misappropriation. However, I may have 
to go afier this in a class action suit rather than just linking it to my property at hand. So, I would like to do a cost 
analysis and study of the prospects of taking this to court for both my personal interest and the interest that I have in 
this association at large. Whether this should be done as a regular lawsuit or a class action and the costs associated 
with both. I have a letter enclosed that discloses a factual representation of my findings within this association that I 
am enclosing for your review. 

As for Weinberg's letter, if you choose to respond, I would like a cease and desist letter regarding the destruction ofmy 
property, demand for him to release the records that I am entitled to review as a paying member of a condominium 
association, and any other ideas that you can have. I would love to discuss all of my options here. Responding to 
Weinberg's letter, you might also want to include the fact that I did properly request the documents to review through 
the proper channels and was told by his firm and the management company that I must pay $230+ for copies of those 
records. They did not offer for me to inspect the public records which is what the statute states. Weinberg has a 
convenient lapse of memory here as you see. Also, I video tapped meetings for the past year and have some of 
Weinberg's and my discussions on video tape as well. In your letter, if you choose, you might state that I don' t want 
them touching my property as they have proven that they can' t follow the statutes for properly managing this 
community. I also enclosed a copy of the letter that Weinberg is speaking about for your review as well. 

I think a phone call " ·iJJ be the best m1y to discuss aJJ of this but there is a lot of information to absorb. I look forward 
to \\·ork.i.11g " ·iU1 ~·0 11 both on this as it deYelops. Also. I b .. w e a website U1al I created \\·iU1 aJJ of Uiis information and 
more on nU of m~· issues with Omega Villas at www.residentofomcga, ill as. wcebh .com. 

Thanks, 

Shawn Martin 
1760 NW 73 Ave. 
Plantation, FL 333 13 
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December 9. 2008 

MICHAEL A. KM!MEA 
VIA EMAIL:shawn2000m@yahoo.com 
AND REGULAR MAIL 
Mr. Shawn Martin 
1760 NW 73'0 Avenue 
Plantation, FL 33313 

Re: Omega Village Condominium Association, Inc. 
Our File No. 12751 .001 

Dear Mr. Martin: 

JOEL MARTltl McTAGUE'. 

SltAW!. L MICHAELSCU 

RAIIDY J. NATH.\!/" 

MARC A. SIL \'ERIM,N 

ROBERTT SLATOFF 

Pl ARIA S"ILIOPOUlo:i 

LEA~liE B WAGIIER 

STEVEII A. WElliBERG 

· ·y,1,1.. ROC IA" 

•· •l.l{U6£Ai' A a-,;: 

Please be advised that we are in receipt of your latest emails on Tuesday, December 9. 2008. I was 
out of the office on vacation the week of December 1st and, upon return to the office, received only 
one message from you on December 8, 2008. With respect to your request under Fla. Sat. 
§718.111 (12). you requested copies of several documents of Omega Villas. All Florida Management, 
the management company for the Association, produced the copies and informed you that the cost 
for the copies was 5232.75. To date they have not received any remittance of the funds. We would 
invite your attention to the case of Farnham v. Vista Harbor Association, Inc., Case Number 97-0396 
(November 14, 1997) which held that an association is not required to produce records without first 
receiving advance payments for copying. Additionally, several of your document requests are 
improper. For example, in the Farnham case, a request for "all" contracts is not a proper request. 
Requirements for insurance policies for 2004 through 2006 is also not a proper request. Fla. Stat. 
§718.111 (12) provides that the Association is only required to produce the current year's insurance 
policy. Notwithstanding the foregoing. you may pick up a copy of all the documents you requested 
(even though the Association reserves the right to dispute the validity of mar,y of your requests) upon 
proper payment for the copies to All Florida Management. 

Sincerely, 

FRANK, WEINBERG & BLACK P. L. 

JOEL M. MCTAGUE 
F6r the Firm 

JMM/ja 
cc: Omega Villas Condominium Assoc., Inc. 

Steven A. Weinberg, Esq. 

REPLY □ 

621 N.W. 53RD STREET • SUITE 420 • BOCA RATON, FL 33487 
TELEPHONE (561 ) 886-5570 • FAA (561) 886-5571 

REPLY lfl 
7805 S.W. 6TH COURT• PLANTATION, FL 33324 
BROWARD (954) 474-8000 • FAA (954) 474-9850 
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Mond,y, December 15, 2008 12:33 PM 

When do you propose that tho association is going to repair the $1,200 plus damage to my un~? When do you propose they wiH correct the 12 c~ations 
Issued by tho City of Plantation as I just recently received a reminder notice from the City of Plantation regarding my unit's olilstanding citatition(See the 
Anached two Files)? Do you think that tho association will hire properly ticensed conlradors in the flilure or will they continue on the same past as last 
year? 

Funhor, I think that the S232.75 your asking for copies would bo boner spent on my legal fcos for taking these issues to court. I have been patient and I am 
tired of the waste and mismanagement. Your firm was hired two months ago and it appears wo arc still on the same path as last year and the only change 
that I see is getting threatening loners from your firm. 

Shawn Manin 

- On Mon, 12/15/081 Shawn Martin <shawn2000m@yahoo.com>wrote: 

From: Shawn Manin <shawn2000m@yahoo.com> 
Subject: Re: Fw: Shawn Manin Ltr.pdf 
To: jmctague@fwblaw.not, "Norma Aker' <njaker@bellsouth.no1>, "All Florida Property Managemenr <afms2@bellsouth.ne1>, "Patsy Cates· 
<patsycates@aol.com>, "Paula Giglionr <pgig6oni@bellso1I1h.no1>, "Blaire Lapides· <bjlapides@bellsouth.net>, ·Patty Sabates· 
<eanon22222@aol.com>, "Miriam Tirado" <mlrlam71@comcast.no1> 
Cc: Charlle.Crist@MyFlorida.com, Joff.Konkamp@MyFlorida.com, janbcrg@att.net, Call.Ccnter@dbpr.state.ll.us, dcohcn@wsvn.com, 
nowsdesk@wplg.com, wtvjdosk@nbc.com, AAnah@plantatlon.org, BHargreavcs@plantation.org, jsabouri@plantation.org 
Dato: Monday, December 15, 2008, 12:06 PM 

Joel, 

To add funher arguments to this equation, I requested documents from the management company in the past and paid S25 for said documents. 
However, these documents did NOT include all of tho items that I requested. So, why would I pay an additional $232.75 when I may NOT bo getting 
what I am asking for. The statlilo clearly states that tho records shall bo opon to Inspection. 

Tho case law, case# 97·0396. t hat you quoted was back in Nov. of 1997. Do you think a judge would uphold this today? This CASE is 11 
years OLD and you know Just as well as I know that the political environment has changed dramatically since such time. Not to mention, the 
statliles and division powers have changed greatly since this limo. 

Finally, wo are arguing about public propcny. Propony that I am paying $306 por month to upkeep. So, there is NO reason that I can foresee that 
would Invalidate my request to Inspect the records OR MAKE MY OWN COPIES. Is there something hidden that I should not see? 

Shawn Manin 

- On Tue, 1219/08, Shawn Martin dhawn2000m@yahoo.com>wratc: 

From: Shawn Manin <Shawn2000m@yahoo.com> 
Subject: Fw: Shawn Manin Ltr.pdf 
To: jmctague@fwblaw.not, "Norma Aker· <n)aker@bellsouth.net>. "All Florida Property Management· <afms2@bellsolilh.ne1>, "Patsy 
Cates· <Palsycates@aol.com>, "Paula Glgliont· <pgiglloni@bellsouth.no1>, "Blaire Lapides· <bilapides@bellsouth.ne1>, "Patty Sabates· 
<canon22222@aol.com>, ·Miriam Tirado· <mlriam71@comcast.net> 
Cc: Charlle.Crist@MyFlorida.com, Jott.Konkamp@MyFlorida.com, janberg@att.net, Call.Center@dbpr.state.fl.us, dcohen@wsvn.com, 
nowsdesk@wplg.com, wtvjdosk@nbc.com, AAnah@plantation.org, BHargreaves@plantation.org, jsabouri@plantation.org 
Dato: Tuesday, December 9, 2008, 6:13 PM 

Joel, 

We can argue case law 111 day long. As you well know, case law Is sat by judges and jury as each case has Its own merits. The 
tact remains that: 

(c) l!!!.R1!!J:lal ecords--91 the assoclatlo!!.llr~ pen to lnspectlQn by •fill a:os0<:l;otlon member 
or the aU1horlzed C@Pr:lll!l.t• th/ll_ot such meml!~i•!Lteasonable times. The rig~ 
the records Includes the right to make or obtalll£.QPJn.....@U!le reasonab[Lexl!!!nso, It any, ot 
the assoclatlQn member. The association may adopt reasonable rules regarding the frequency, 
time, location, notlcc, and manner of record Inspections and copying. The failure of an association to 
provide the records within 10 working days after recept of a written reques1 shaU create a reblII table 
presumption that too association w ilttully failed to comply with this paragraph. A unit owner who Is 
denied access to official records is entltlcd to the actual damages or minimum damages for the 
association's willful failure to comply with this paragraph. Tho minimum damages shaU be S50 per 
calendar day up 10 10 days, the calculation to begin on tho 11th working day after receipt of the 
written request. Too failure to pormtt Inspection of the association records as provided herein cmltles 
any person prevailing In an enforcement action to recover reasonable anomey's fees from the person 
in control of the records who, dlroctty or Indirectly, knowingl)t denied access to tho records for 
Inspection. Any person who knowingly or intentionally defaces or destroys accounting records that 
are required by this chapter, or knowingly or intentionally fails to create or maintain accounting 
...... _ _._ ....... ...... -···-..t t.. .. ..... ......................... _. .............. , ..... ,_ ....... .... ,ii ................... - ........ ..... ,.. 
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718.501 (1 )(d). Tho association shall maintain an adequate number of copies of the declaration, 
anlclos of incorporation, bylaws, and rules. and all amondments to each of the foregoing, as well as 
the question and answer sheet provided for in s. 71 8.504 and year-end financial information required 
in this section on tho condominium property to ensure their availability to unit owners and prospective 
purchasers, and may charge its actual costs for preparing and furnishing those documents to those 
requesting the same. Notwhhstanding tho provisions of this paragraph, tho following records shall not 
bo accessi:>le to unh owners: 

By the way, I am aware that you were allowed to answer by motion the arbitrator In which you 
did on 11121/08 In O<Jr recall arbltl'llllon case# 2008-05-8941 and Y"" taxed yO<Jr answer to 
them that day. I asked the reprvsentatlve at arbitration about this and she said yes the 
arbitrator viewed yO<Jr motion prior to making his decision on 11124/08. I also know the 
Florlda administrative code allows tor each party to answer a motion submitted by the 
opposing party within 7 days. I also know that I only lost this petition by 7 votes. I also know 
that I have received more signatures after the arbitration hearing as well. So, do you really 
have the majority on yO<Jr slde? 

I would like to Inspect the records to see which ones that I need as listed on my request and 
In the complaint that I tiled with the Division. It Is my right as a unit owner who pays $306 per 
month and $3,672 per year to have access to these records. It Is also my money that Is 
paying tor you to tig ht me. I ask that you grant me tho access tha1 Is allowed to me by statute 
and let me view and make copies ot the documents that I am requesting and S1op throwing up 
road blocl<s and obstacles. 

Shawn Manin 

rage j or 'I-
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- On Tue, 1219/l!!l,.,J!la!l,~<la..!§Q~/2.d.(lf~!J!ll!/.JW.Jl~!l'!Qiq:.Co<yngtt.., ,-,. __ 
NOnCE. W•co'9ci:o.~naln'omrlon on :tussr:e 

From: Jean Anderson <jandefflOn@fwbtawme»n uu )'Ou( lffl:lf11'1.a'.or, s• our ?Wnraey t"'oleJ 
Subject: Shawn Manin Ur .pdf 
To: " 'shawn2000m@yahoo.com·· <Shawn2000m@yahoo.com> 
Cc: "Joel Mctague· <jmctague@fwblaw.nc1> 
Date: Tuesday, December 9, 2008. 5:39 PM 

Per Joel Mc Tague, please see attached. Thank you. 

Jean Anderson 
Legal Assistant 
Frank, Weinberg & Black, P.L. 
7805 S.W. 6 th Court 

Planiation , FL 33324 
Telephone: (954) 474-8000 
Fax: (954) 474-9850 
e-mail: iamlel'\on@fwblaw.net 

rage £1- or £1-

NO'f"I( 'F: ·1 hi, t•-mail nu:,-...:t~t.: nml an, att:u:lunl'nl lo thi, e•1tll1il mL·,,.i~e conluin, l'Unfidl'lllial informulion thut 
ma) ht: lc~all~ 1>ri,ilt.•gl'<l. If ~ou un· not the inltn1kll n:cipienl. )OU mu,1 not~, it\\. n.·lrJn"11it. con,crt to hurd 
l"OP). cup, . u,L· or di,-.cminall" lhh l"-mail or :111~ au.udunL·nl, 10 it. Ir ~ou ha, l' recci,l'tl lhi, l••mail in cm>r~ plca,l· 
m,lif) u, immL·diall'I) h~ return L'•mail or h) tt:lcphonl' at 954-l7.i-MOOO and dl'lcll' lhi, nw"••ai:c. Plr--J,e note lhal if 
l11i, e•mail mf'S~~e contaill'.., a fonr..trdl"d mCS\31!,l' or i'i a repl) to a llrior mes..~t!l'. ~ome ur all oflhl" conlrnt, or 
thi, m~\,.;J~t.• or an)' altal·hml'nl, ma~ nnl haH" hc-l,1 produced h) f. rank.\\ einh<•r-J: & Hlack. P.L. 

tnu&A bu! ,~~ 
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Fw: Shawn Martin Ltr.pdf Tuesday, December 9, 2008 11:50 PM 

From "Shawn Martin• <shawn2000m@yahoo.com> 

To Jmctague@fwblaw.net, "patnoa braedyn" <pbraedyn@msn.com>, "J,m Braedyn" <Lbraed@yahoo.com>, 
"Doug Byers" <byersone1l@earthlink.com>, "John Christensen" <chnstensen08@comcast.net>, "Arlette 
Deltoro" <arlettedeltoro@yahoo.com>, "Debb1e Gonzalez" <grandmancan@myway.com>, "Marjorie Gurnsey" 
<mcguems07@gma,l.com>, "Vivia Haye'" <hayewallacev@bellsouth.net>, "Mana & Betty Hemandez" 
<ahkb@bellsouth.net>, "Graham Heywood'" <graham@southern-greens.com>, "smokey2l6@hotma1l.com" 
<smokey2l6@hotma,l.com>, "Fred Hoefelmeyer" <fhoefelmeyer@earthlink.net>, "Joe"' 
<zlonedusOgmail.com>, "Elton John" <notle@comcast.net>, "Paul McManus" <rosa43Oaol.com>, "Laura 
Mendillo" <mendilloli@bellsouth.net> , ''Christina Mornson" <minnievb@hotmail.com>, "Justin Peters" 
<just1ndpetersOhotma1l.com>, "Nelson Posada" <nelsonposada@cs.com>, "Syed Rizvi" 
<syedr1zv10rocketmail.com >, "Shvia Schegherastein"' <vschegherastein@compass.md>, "Wendy Spiller" 
<wendy.sp,llerOgma,l.com>, "'Susan Stocker" <susanJstocker@gma1l.com>, "Arnold Tolbert" 
<ajtflyerOmsn.com>, "lud,th Vogel" <Jud1thvogel@hotma1l.com>, "Andrea Whilby" <awhilby@aol.com> 

Cc, Charl,e.Cnst@Myflorida.com, Jeff .Kottka mp@Myflonda.com, Janberg@att.net, Call .Center@dbpr .state.n .us, 
dcohenOwsvn.com, newsdesk@wplg .com, wtvJdesk@nbc.com, AAttah@plantation.org, 
BHargreavesC,plantation.org, Jsaboun (Clplantat1on.org 

Shawn Martin Ltr.pdf (89KB) 

Joel, 

To Further add to the below statements, it was specifically asked by Steven Weinberg that I conduct all 
inquiries through your firm. Now, my request was sent via certified mail addressed to Steven Weinberg 6 days 
ago. I called Steven & I called you multip le times. So, regardless of a vacation, one of your firm members 
could have contacted me as I am sure they all have a copy of my file and my certified request. 
Further, I should not have to endure any more expenses to review my rightful records. I have wasted my time 
and money trying to help the unit owners, who are tired of their property being neglected, obtain justice. I have 
spent over $300 of my personal funds reaching out to the community, sending pleadings to recall arbitration, 
and sending certified requests to the Management Company, Accounting Firm, and your Law Firm. I have 
wasted my time trying to obtain justice for my unit that has remained damaged for over a year now. I have 
wasted money on my attorney sending your firm letters regarding the damage to my unit. 

The unit owners have spent over $300,000 via two special assessments in 2006 & 2007, $192k each, for their 
property to be repaired, meaning wood rot repair, front and rear fences, and all of these repairs were not 
made. They only repaired the rear fences and never touched the front fences. In 2006, the $192k special 
assessment was not clearly calculated and it was alleged not enough money was collected. So, they ran 
another $192k special assessment in 2007 and still did not repair the front and back fences. So, was the 
money mismanaged or wasted?? 

Last week, I received another citation from the City of Plantation for the work on my unit NOT being done by a 
properly licensed contractor and without a permit. My house remains with an interior leak that the Association 
has not corrected along with 12 other units as it is all posted on my website. I ask you all in the audience when 
is enough, enough?? How much time, money, and personal funds must be wasted to obtain justice? How 
many peoples rights must be allowed to be violated by a few who disregard the value of others property? How 
many other channels must I waste time on sending these materials to before justice is delivered? When is 
enough,enough? 

www.myspace.com/ome_gavillas 

Shawn Martin 
Unit Owner At Omega Villas Condominium Association, Inc. 

--- On Tue, 12/9/08, Shawn Martin <shawn2000m@yahoo.com> wrote: 

I From: Shawn Martin <Shawn2000m@yahoo.com> 
Subject : Fw: Shawn Martin Ltr.pdf 
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To: jmctague@fwblaw.net, "Norma Aker" <njaker@bellsouth.net>, "All Florida Property Management" 
<afms2@bellsouth.net>, "Patsy Cates" <patsycates@aol.com>, .. Paula Gigliotti'' 
<pgigliotti@bellsouth.net>, "Blaire Lapides" <bjlapides@bellsouth.net>, "Patty Sabates" 
<canon22222@aol.com>, "Miriam Tirado" <miriam71@comcast.net> 
Cc: Charlie.Crist@MyFlorida.com, Jeff .Kottkamp@MyFlorida.com, janberg@att.net, 
Call.Center@dbpr.state.fl.us, dcohen@wsvn.com, newsdesk@wplg.com, wtvjdesk@nbc.com, 
AAttah@plantation.org, BHargreaves@plantation.org, jsabouri@plantation.org 
Date: Tuesday, December 9, 2008, 6:13 PM 

Joel, 

We can argue case law all day long. As you well know, case law is set by judges and jury as 
each case has its own merits. The fact remains that: 

(c) The official records of the association are open to inspection by any association member 
or the authorized representative of such member at all reasonable times. The right to inspect 
the records includes the right to make or obtain copies, at the reasonable expense, if any, of 
the association member. The association may adopt reasonable rules regarding the frequency, 
time, location, notice, and manner of record inspections and copying. The failure of an association to 
provide the records within 1 0 working days after receipt of a written request shall create a rebut table 
presumption that the association willfully failed to comply with this paragraph. A unit owner who is 
denied access to official records is entitled to the actual damages or minimum damages for the 
association's willful failure to comply with this paragraph. The minimum damages shall be $50 per 
calendar day up to 1 0 days, the calculation to begin on the 11th working day after receipt of the 
written request. The failure to permit inspection of the association records as provided herein entitles 
any person prevailing in an enforcement action to recover reasonable attorney's fees from the 
person in control of the records who, directly or indirectly, knowingly denied access to the records for 
inspection. Any person who knowingly or intentionally defaces or destroys accounting records that 
are required by this chapter, or knowingly or intentionally fails to create or maintain accounting 
records that are required by this chapter, is personally subject to a civil penalty pursuant to s. 
718.501 (1 )(d). The association shall maintain an adequate number of copies of the declaration, 
articles of incorporation, bylaws, and rules, and all amendments to each of the foregoing, as well as 
the question and answer sheet provided for in s. 718.504 and year-end financial information required 
in this section on the condominium property to ensure their availability to unit owners and 
prospective purchasers, and may charge its actual costs for preparing and furnishing these 
documents to those requesting the same. Notwithstanding the provisions of this paragraph, the 
following records shall not be accessible to unit owners: 

By the way, I am aware that you were allowed to answer by motion the arbitrator in which you 
did on 11/21/08 in our recall arbitration case# 2008-05-8941 and you faxed your answer to 
them that day. I asked the representative at arbitration about this and she said yes the 
arbitrator viewed your motion prior to making his decision on 11/24/08. I also know the 
Florida administrative code allows for each party to answer a motion submitted by the 
opposing party within 7 days. I also know that I only lost this petition by 7 votes. I also know 
that I have received more signatures after the arbitration hearing as well. So, do you really 
have the majority on your side? 

I would like to inspect the records to see which ones that I need as listed on my request and 
in the complaint that I filed with the Division. It is my right as a unit owner who pays $306 per 
month and $3,672 per year to have access to these records. It is also my money that is 
paying for you to fight me. I ask that you grant me the access that is allowed to me by statute 
and let me view and make copies of the documents that I am requesting and stop throwing up 
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road blocks and obstacles. 

Shawn Martin 
Unit Owner & Former Board Member At Omega Villas Condominium Association!!! 

--- On Tue, 12/9/08, Jean Anderson <janderson@fwblaw.net> wrote: 

From: Jean Anderson <janderson@fwblaw.net> 
Subject: Shawn Martin Ur .pdf 
To: "'shawn2000m@yahoo.com"' <Shawn2000m@yahoo.com> 
Cc: "Joel Mctague" <jmctague@fwblaw.net> 
Date: Tuesday, December 9, 2008, 5:39 PM 

Per Joel Mc Tague, please see attached. Thank you. 

Jean Anderson 
Legal Assistant 
Frank, Weinberg & Black, P.L. 
7805 S.W. 6th Court 
Plantation , FL 33324 
Telephone: (954) 474-8000 
Fax: (954) 474-9850 
e-mail: jandcrson@fwblaw.net 

NOTICE: This e-mail message and any attachment to this e-mail message contains 
confidential information that may be legally privileged. If you are not the intended 
recipient, you must not review, retransmit, convert to hard cop). copy, use or 
disseminate this e-mail or any attachments to it. If you have received this e-mail in 
error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail or by telephone at 954-474-
8000 and delete this message. Please note that if this e-mail message contains a 
forwarded message or is a repl) to a prior message, some or all of the contents of 
this message or any attachments may not have been produced by Frank, \Veinberg 
& Black, P.L. 

r age _j or _j 



OFFICIAL RECORDS REQUK~T FORM 

TO: Board of Directors of'(,~c....Vi l\a'} Co..1()"A}iU~ ~J,u-., :lnc • 

As a Unit Owner and Member of the Condominium Association and pursuant to 
s.718.111(12}, Florida Statutes, the undersigned hereby requests to inspect and copy 
the following official records of the Association: 

..:/j; 1. ~q,1: ~ &:ii,..-~ ~,.Jes ~r .E:- )b-o le,, ?- JQ-0Co1 Y- 7-uf,J 

2 11-1 --os: 1;;.-os, 1--0C£1 !J-CH1 Jf)-u...31 ?-u.3; J-Dd-) 
3. ;?-o;;l l 3-0;. \ 5-u;). l 'J-0~} q_ c)~; Iv-~) JJ ... c{J.) ~ JJ-r[}.,, 

-:K 4. full ~~rs ;;;.f- 1<ll ""-sti~c.t2.. '°he~ @,r lfVcS ,:OQ<:)4- J.tob. 

;t s. r~()" c1 "ll Go.a--~ c~ ~ ~n Fo11-~) /\'\i.~(~»t:JLJD. 

* ~· J~~e:~~';~t±c;~ ,:i-i;~~7f"'toeQ 
K, 8. w U OopH.s "/~Ct>~~ IDG.-n (Ja..cflP(cJDrK r 

9 ~ ~ tn::F;;)., q? rm f c'c)~<;-h--,,d 1 cYi · 
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P';)\'i '5 for~~({$~ .l:,j~cz... Wl ll/KQ ~r c;)c:xG"o 7 
This written request is made pursuant to s. 718.111 (12), Florida Statutes. and has ::..,--:::.:;fF 
been sent via certified mail Florida law requires that ·The records of the association 
shall be made available to a unit owner within 5 working days after receipt of written 
request by the board or its designee: Further. "The failure of an association to provide 
the records within 1 O working days after receipt of a wrttten request shall create a 
rebuttable presumption that the association willfully failed to comply.u 

Please notify the undersigned promptly of the date, time and place the requested 
records will be made ilabl f r inspection and copying. Thank you 

Signature· 

Printed Name· 

Address. 

Phone Number 

\ r, be tv LJ '73id& H,Jd/D,,, FL 3.:331 s 
_ 95-((, S!&--09b'2 P'" ?s4- 1o<,.8fo6_-?. 
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! Shawn Martin 
• 1760 NW 73 Ave. 
Plantation, FL 33313 
(P) 954-701-8663 
(F) 954-585-0967 
shawn2000m@yahoo.com 

Fax 
To: Florida Division of Condominiums, 
Timeshares, & Mobile Homes 
Att: Michael Cochran 

Phone: 850.488.1122 Ext. 

Fax: 850.921.5446 

Cc: 

Re: Condominium Records Request 

Michaei 

From: Shawn Martin 

Pages: 5 

Attached is some correspondence whereby I requested Official Records from Omega Villas 
Condominium Association, Inc. located in Plantation, FL. The Management company was not very 
accommodating in my first request. Therefore, I am Cc you on this request so that you are aware of 
this correspondence. 

Regards, 

Shawn Martin 



CITY OF PLANTATION 
Building Department 

Telephone: 797-2250 

Oa•• q Ho if.)'ef Time f. l/ • 
I I , 

57!J A building perm.ii and / or z.oning dcpanmcnt 
apprOV1l arc re.quired for 1hc work being performed 
on 1hi, premise. G-° i! &)8 _ ,;, .2, I:,, z.. 
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Building Department 
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Shawn Martin 

GlANTl & GlANTZ. P.A. 
AHORNm AT lAW 

7951 Southwest Sixth Street 
Suite l 00 

Plantation, FL 33324 

1760 NW 73rd Avenue 
Plantation, FL 33313-4433 

RE: Our File No.: 515570 

Dear Mr. Martin: 

English 
954.423.0086 . 800.290.7871 

Spanish 
954.423.3516. 800.213.8629 

April 30, 2009 

Enclosed please find a copy of a letter received from Frank, Weinberg & Black, P.L., 
dated April 22, 2009, regarding your legal matter. 

If you would like for us to take further action in this matter, or if you would like to 
discuss this matter further, please contact our office. Please remember that you are entitled to 
one (1) free letter per legal matter. We can also provide additional letters, if needed, at 
discounted rates. 

Once again, we thank you for using your Pre-Paid Legal Services membership, and we 
look forward to assisting you in all of your future legal matters. 

Very truly yours, 

LAW OFFICES OF GLANTZ & Z, P.A. 

" 

FOW/dlc 

Enclosure 



THE LAW FIRM OF 

FRANK• WEINBERG• BLACK, P. L. 
DAVID W. BLACK 

STEVEN W. DEUTSCH • 

STEVEN C. ELKIN 

NEIL G. FRANK 

E. J. GENEROTTI 

JACQUELINE A. GRADY*•• 

LEORAH G. GREENMAN• 

BRUCE HURWITZ 

STEVEN B. KATZ 

MICHAEL A. KAMMER 

Olivia Whiters, Esquire 
Glantz & Glantz, P.A. 
7951 SW 6th Street 
Plantation, FL 33324 

April 22, 2009 

Re: Omega Villas Condominium Association, Inc. ("Association") 
Shawn Martin/ 1760 N.W. 73rd Avenue, Plantation, FL 
Your File No. 515570 
Our File No. 12751.001 

Dear Ms. Whiters: 

JOEL MARTIN MCTAGUE•• 

SHAWN L. MICHAELSON 

RANDY J. NATHAN• 

MARC A. SILVERMAN 

ROBERT T. SLATOFF 

MARIA SPILIOPOULOS 

LEANNE B. WAGNER 

STEVEN A. WEINBERG 

"MEMBER NEW YORK BAR 

••MEMBER D. C. BAR 

... MEMBER P.A. BAR 

As you are aware, this firm represents the above-referenced Association. It is our 
understanding that you are presently representing Shawn Martin in his ongoing disputes 
with the Association. Earlier this month, Mr. Martin contacted Goldman, Juda & Eskew, 
the accounting firm for the Association, regarding a late fee of $50.00 which was 
assessed to Mr. Martin's account. In his e-mail, Mr. Martin alleged that Goldman & 
Juda had "stood in the way and obstructed [him] from viewing official records that [he is] 
entitled to inspect." To our knowledge, either this firm or Goldman, Juda & Eskew has 
either provided the requested information to Mr. Martin, or has advised him that his 
request was improper in form or sought records to which he was not entitled. Further, 
to the extent that Mr. Martin's requests were proper, he refused to pay the photocopy 
charges associated therewith.· To the·extent that any records.request is outstanding, we 
would appreciate it if you would notify us accordingly so that we can make sure to 
provide Mr. Martin with such documents. Please keep in mind, however, that the 
Association will only respond to properly formed records requests. 

Further, Mr. Martin has instructed Goldman, Juda & Eskew to contact you regarding 
anything to do with his property. He also warned the Board not to interfere with his 
satellite TV service or any other function on his property unless specifically approved by 
him or by your firm.. Please be advised that the Association follows its stand.ard 
collection protocols with respect to all unit owners, and will not deviate from this course 
of action simply because Mr. Martin has threatened to take legal action. If he fails to 

REPLY □ 
621 N.W. 53RD STREET• SUITE 420 • BOCA RATON, FL 33487 
TELEPHONE (561) 886-5570 • FAX (561) 886-5571 

REPLY~ 
7805 S.W. 6TH COURT • PLANTATION, FL 33324 
BROWARD (954) 47 4-8000 • FAX (954) 47 4-9850 



Olivia Whiters, Esquire 
Glantz & Glantz, P.A. 
April 22, 2Q09 
Page2 

pay assessments, legal fees, or late charges when due, he will be subject to the same 
collections procedures as other members of the Omega Villas community. 

Should you have any questions with regard to this matter, please do not hesitate to 
contact me. 

Sincerely, 

FRANK, WEINBERG & BLACK, P. L. 

/-----. 
STEVEN A. WEINBERG 
For the Firm 

SAW:LBW/ja 
cc: Omega Villas Condominium Association, Inc. 

All Florida Management Services, Inc. 
Goldman, Juda & Eskew, P.A. 

H:\FWB\O\Omega Villas Condo Associatton\12751.001 Board Recall\Olivia Whiters Esq. (re Shawn Martin).docx 


